
Contractor's Application for Payment
Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:

Project:

Contract:

831Olympic Builders Gen. Contr.,lnc.
Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

MSA Professional Services

City of Mauston, Wl

0o044084

20

From
rr/2s/2025
1.7/2s/2O2s

Owner's Project No.:
Engineer's Project No.:
Contractor's Project No. :

Application Date:
to/31./2o2s to

Application No.:

Application Period:

1. Original Contract price

2. Net change by Change Orders
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2)

4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(sum of column G Lump sum Total and column J unit price Total)

c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b)
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c)
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application)
8. Amount due this application
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4+5c)

774,933.72

L74,933.72

s

s

s

pleted5 3,498,674.41 work Com

S 201,321.41

5 zgo,s2o.B4

s (697,O26.L81
S 1,694,37s.oo

$ 6,997,348.82

S G,ggt,76L.7o

S 6,106,827.98

5 6,qq5,506.51

5. Retainage

a.5%X
- Stored Materialsb. s% xs

The undersigned contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:
(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by
prior Applications for Payment;
(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such
liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and
(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not
defective.

Contractor's Ce rtification

contractor:

Signature:

pic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Date 1-I/25/2025

Approved by Owner

Approved by Funding Agency

Engineer

By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

Recom

By:

Title:

Date:

EJCDC C-520 Contractor's Application for payment
(c) 2018Nationalsocietyof professional EngineersforEJCDC. All rightsreserved

Project Manager

12/3/2025

Steven Sell
Digitally signed by Steven Sell
DN: C=US, E=ssell@msa-ps.com, O="MSA 
Professional Services, Inc.", OU=Project Manager, 
CN=Steven Sell
Reason: I have reviewed this document
Date: 2025.12.03 15:08:33-06'00'



Estimate - Lum Sum Work

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved

Contractor's lication for nt
Citv of Mauston
MSA Professional Services

General Construction

Olvmoic Builders General Contractors, lnc.
Mauston 2023 WWTF U osrade

44084

831

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No,Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

Application No.: Application Period 11./2s/2s70/31/2s Application Date:20 From to

A B c D E F G H

Value

(D + E) From

Prevlous

Application Thls Period

Materials Currently
Stored (not in D or

E)

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+Fl
% of Scheduled

value (G / cl
Balance to Finish {C

-Gl

Contract
1 Performance & Bonds 87,482.00 87 100%
2

3 Removal 1&5 .00 700%
4 Water Transferi ns2,3&4 6s,2s3.35 2s3.3s 100%
5 000.00 94% 861.00
6 Aeration u ment 700%
7 General Requirements L00,482.00 100.00 96% 382.00
a

9 Materia 789.86 789.86 789.86
10 Labor 12,459.82 L 9.82
'Lr

72 Material 733.25 733.2s
1l nt 37 76 76 37
1-4 ritscreen .00
15 4s,000.00
16 By-Pass .00 .00
77 ective Structure Demo .00 300.00

Hazard Materials - ALLOWANCE 2,8s0.00 7 1s0.00
18 Earthwork 800.00
19 Exterior lm 300.00
20 Utilities-Yard a nholes 700.00 25 700.00 700.00
2t Process I Process 3 900.00
22 BlowersProcess .00 300.00
23 Pollution Control - Valves & Ities 43,100.00
24 Pollution Control - Aeration 7

25

26 Su 1 784.00 101,000.00 784.00
Concrete - Materials 2 10.00

2a - Labor .00

29 Demo 1.00
30 Demo - Labor 182.00 182.00
31 - Materials 950.00 9s0.00
32 - Labor 590.00 000.00
33 26,ss0.00 550.00

Lump Sum 7of7



Estimate - Lum Sum Work Contractor's A ication for
Own€r:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

Citv of Mauston

MSA Professional Services

Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

General Construction

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc 831

44044

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No,:

Application No Application Period Application Date: 77/25/25)n From toto/31./2s 71./2s/2s

A B c D E F G H

WorkCompleted

Item No. Descriptlon Scheduled Value {Sl

(D + E) From

Prevlous

Application
(sl

This Period
(5r

Materials Currently
Stored (not in D or

El
(st

work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+Fl
{sr

% of Scheduled

value (c / c)
T.AI

Balance to Finish (C

-cl
rs)

34 Bv-Pass Pumoins 1s0,000.00 1s0,000.00 150,000.00 100%
35 General Requirements 101,182.00 95,000.00 95,000.00 94% 6.182.00
36 Asphalt - Material 2L,1.36.22 21,136.22 27,736.22 100%
37 Asohalt - Labor/Equipment 27,742.00 27,r42.OO 27,142.00 100%
38 lns u lat io n 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 100%
39 Gates (LAl) 430.000.00 430,000.00 430,000.00 100%
40 Crane Engineering (Pumps) 22s,000.00 22s,000.00 225,000.00 700%
4L High Build Epoxy 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 700%
42 Dock Bumpers 1.200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 700%
43 Signage 1,500.00 o% 1,500.00
44 Joint Sealants 3,000.00 2.000.00 2,000.00 67% 1.000.00
45 Doors/Frames/Hardwa re 31.540.00 31,540.00 31,s40.00 700%
46 Painting 108,990.00 96,000.00 s,000.00 101,000.00 93% 7,990.00
47 Selective Structure Demo 44,400.00 44,400.00 44,400.00 100%
48 Earthwork 16.600.00 16,600.00 16,600.00 too%
49 ELECTRICAL

50 Demo/Temporary 9,200.00 9,200.00 9,200.00 r00%
51 Service 60,824.00 60,824.00 60,824.00 too%

Electrical Service - ALLOWANCE 10,000.00 4,380.62 4,380.62 44% s,619.38
52 MCC/Panels 226,200.00 226.200.00 226,200.OO LOO%

53 Generator/ATS 175,000.00 175,000.00 175.000.00 too%
54 Lights/Devices 6r,723.00 67,723.00 67,723.OO 700%
55 I nteBrator/l nstrument 747.076.00 L47.076.00 t47,076.OO IOOYo

56 Branch Conduit 96,448.00 96,448.00 96.448.00 100%
57 Wire/Te rm inatio ns 9,128.00 9,128.00 9,128.00 no%
58 Slte 16.579.00 16.579.00 16,579.00 700%
59 Project Management/SJE 18,400.00 18,400.00 18.400.00 700%
60 PLUMBING

61 Mobilization 5,000.00 s,000.00 5,000.00 700%
62 Underground DWV - Materials 11,750.00 11,750.00 11.750.00 looo/o

bJ Underground DWV - Labor 13.050.00 13.050.00 13,050.00 700%
64 Underground Gas - Materials 7,700.00 7,700.00 7,700.00 700%
65 Underground Gas - Labor 11,2s0.00 11,250.00 11,250.00 7000/,

66 Floor Drains & Cleanouts, Catch Basin 10,500.00 10,s00.00 10,500.00 700./,

67 Aboveground Water, Gas Piping & DWV - Materials 1 1,7s0.00 1 1,750.00 11.750.00 roo./,

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.Lump Sum 2of7



Estimate - Lum Sum Work

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EiCDC. All rights reserved

Contractor's ication for ent
Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:

Contract:

City of Mauston
MSA Professional Services

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc

General Construction

44044

831
Mauston 2023 WWTF U nsrade

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No,

Application No.: Application Period:20 to TFrom LO/31/25 Application Date: 1

A B c D E F G H I

work Comoleted

Item t{o. Descriptlon Scheduled Value (Sl

(D + El From

Prevlous

Appllcation

{sl
This Period

tst

Materiats currently
Stored (not in D or

E)

(sl

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+F)
tsr

% of scheduled
value (G / cl

PAI

Balance to Finish (C

-Gl
(31

68 Fixtures 25,688.00 25,688.00 25,688.00 100%
69 Fixtures - Labor 19.2s0.00 19,250.00 19.2s0.00 700%
70 HVAC

7r S u b mitta lslM o bilizat ion 2,500.00 1,900.00 600.00 2,500.00 700%
Project Management 6,500.00 5.500.00 1,000.00 6.500.00 TOOo/o

Demo & lnstall Labor 21,000.00 21,000.00 21,000.00 roo%
74 Controls - Labor & Materials 23,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 ro0%
75 Equipment - Materials 137.000.00 137.000.00 137.000.00 700%
76 Ductwork - Materials 3s,000.00 3s,000.00 35,000.00 700./,

Balancing & lnsulation 14,500.00 12,000.00 2.500.00 14,s00.00 100%
Gas Service - ALLOWANCE 5.000.00 o./, 5,000.00

78 Exterior lmprovements 3,400.00 3,400.00 3,400.00 100%
79 Utilities-Yard Piping/Manholes 58,700.00 s8,700.00 58,700.00 100%
80 Process lntegration - Process Piping 143.500.00 143.500.00 143,500.00 100%
81 Pollution Control - Non CloA Pumps 7,327.OO 7,327.OO 7,327.00 too%
82 Pollution Control - Valves & Specialties 129,200.00 L29,200.00 129,200.00 100%

Center Flow Screen - ALLOWANCE 353.900.00 353.900.00 3s3,900.00 700%
83 LAB/OFFICE ISTR 15I

84 Demo 77,IIO.OO 77,1.70.00 77,710.00 roo%
85 Demo - Labor 68.700.00 68,700.00 68,700.00 roo"/,
86 Concrete - Materials 18,650.00 18,6s0.00 18,650.00 700%
87 Concrete - Labor 29,000.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 700%
88 Carpentry - Materials 41.280.00 41,280.00 41,280.00 roo%
89 Carpentry - Labor 85,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 94.1 5,000.00
90 Masonry 10,250.00 10,250.00 10,250.00 700%
9l General Requirements 107.080.00 10s,000.00 105.000.00 98% 2,080.00
92 Supervision 1 13,960.00 105,000.00 105,000.00 92.1 8,960.00
93 Resilient Flooring 1s,600.00 1s,600.00 15,600.00 100%
94 Windows 2,500.00 2,500.00 2.500.00 100.A
95 Bathroom Accessories 1,544.00 1,s44.00 r,s44.00 100%
96 Doors/Frames/Hardwa re 15.08s.00 15.085.00 15,085.00 700%
97 Access Doors s,508.00 s,s08.00 s.s08.00 too%
98 Painting 52,013.00 42.000.00 5.000.00 47,000.00 90% 5,013.00
99 ELECTRICAL

100 Demo/Temporary 4,040.00 4,040.00 4,040.00 tooo/"

Lump Sum 3o1.7



Progress Estimate - Sum Work Contractor's cation for
Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:

City of Mauston
M5A Professional Services

Mauston 2023 WWTF Uosrade

General Construction

44084

831
Olvmoic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No,:

Contractor's Proiect No

Application Period: LO/37/2s Application Date:
No. 20 From to

A B c D E F G H

Work

No, Value

(D + El From

Prevlous

Application This Period

Materials Currently
Stored (not ln D or

El

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+F)
% of Scheduled

value (G / cl
Balance to Finish (C

-G)

101 1 1
ro2 nstrument .00
103 Branch Conduit 41,153.00
ro4
105 Su lization 500.00
106 ment s00.00
107 Demo & lnstall Labor 300.00 700%
108 Controls - Labor & Materials s00.00 700%
109 ment - Materialsu 000.00 700%
110 Ductwork - Materials 4,500.00 700%
111 & lnsulation 9,500.00 000.00 100%
L72
11J General 1 500.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 73%
1-74 Concrete - Materials 6,s20.00 roo%
115 - Labor 2 .00 2 .00
1r6 200.00 32,000.00
1-L7 lass Structure 21,000.00
118 ite Sam

l.19

720 uirementsGeneral 000.00 4,500.00
121. Concrete - Materials .00 s20.00
722 Concrete - Labor 22,460.00
723 I nsulatio 3,200.00 200.00
724 Fibe ass Structure 21,000.00
I25
r26 General

727

728 MaterialsRoofi 200.00
729 Labor s60.00
130

131 De 3,220.00 3,220.O0
L32 640.00
133 ) 113.00 23,1 13.00 113.00
734 Branch Conduit 278.OO
12E Site 17 963.00 1 1,463.00 t7 .00

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.Lump Sum 4of7



Estimate - Lum Sum Work

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EICDC. All rights reserved.

Contractor's cation for ent
Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

City of Mauston

MSA Professional Services

Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

General Construction

44084

831Olymoic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Owner's Proiect No.:

Engineer's Project No,:

Contractor's Project No.

Application Period: Application Date:No,: 20 From 1O/37/2s to 1

A B c D E F G H I

Work ComDleted

Item No. Description Scheduled Value lSl

(D + E) From

Prevlous

Application
(st

This Perlod
(st

Materials Currently
Stored (not in D or

El

{st

WorkCompleted
and Materials
Stored to Date

lD+E+Ff
tsl

% of Scheduled

value (G / c)

l.al

Balance to Finish (C

-cl
tsl

136 PLUMBING

737 Aboveground Water, Gas Piping & DWV - Materials 1,s00.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 700%
138 Fixtures 9,312.00 9,312.00 9.312.00 700't
139 Labor 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 700't
L40 BLOWER BUILDING (STR 70)

74L General Requirements 22,000.00 22,000.00 22.000.00 100%
142 Supervision 25,720.00 25,720.00 2s,720.00 700.1
143 Demo 15,400.00 15,400.00 15,400.00 700%
144 Demo - Labor 17,000.00 17,000.00 17.000.00 700't
1-45 Concrete - Materials 5,000.00 5,000.00 s,000.00 70004
746 Concrete - Labor 10,200.00 10.200.00 10,200.00 10001
147 Blower 6s,000.00 6s,000.00 65.000.00 700%
r48 Painting 7,026.00 7,026.OO 7,026.00 100%
749 ELECTRICAL

150 General Requirements 4,040.00 4,040.00 4.040.00 700%
151 Lights/Devices 4,728.00 4,728.00 4,128.00 \oo%
152 I ntegration/l nstrument 32,106.00 32.106.00 32,106.00 700%
153 Branch Conduit 4,981.00 4,981.00 4.981.00 100%
1-54 Site 72,613.00 12,613.00 12,613.00 100%
155 HVAC

l5b Buildine lnstallation - Labor 1,000.00 1,000.00 1.000.00 700%
r57 Building - Materials 4,500.00 4,s00.00 4,500.00 100%
158 LIBERTY STREET LIFT STATION

159 General Requirements 35,782.00 30,000.00 30.000.00 84o/o 5,782.00
160 Supervision 37,294.74 27,OOO.OO 27,000.00 86% 4,294.74
161 Demo 15.700.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 64% 5.700.00
L62 Demo - Labor 18,000.00 10,000.00 10.000.00 56% 8,000.00
163 Roofing - Materials 16,890.00 16,890.00 16,890.00 100%
764 Roofing - Labor 18.400.00 18,400.00 18,400.00 too%
165 Doors/Frames/Hardware 9,27s.O0 8,000.00 8.000.00 a6% 7,275.0O
166 Painti ng 2,816.00 1.000.00 1,000.00 36% 1,816.00
L67 ELECTRICAL

168 Demo/Temporary 3,220.00 3,110.00 110.00 3,220.00 700%
169 Generator/AT5/Service 53.4s0.00 43,290.00 5,345.00 48,535.00 9|o/a 4,815.00
170 Llghts/Devices 4,720.00 2,824.00 1,000.00 3.824.OO 93% 296.00

Lump Sum 5of7



Estimate - Sum Work Contractor's for
Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

City of Mauston
MSA Professional Services

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Mauston 2023 WWTF UDsrade

General Construction

44084

831

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No,:

Application No.: Application Period: 7u2s/2s70/3712s Application Date:20 From to

17r lntesration 25.3s7.00 79.242.0O 1,500.00 20,742.OO 82% 4.515.00
t72 Branch Conduit/Wire/Site 5,465.00 3,765.00 700.00 4.465.00 a2% 1,000.00
L73 HVAC

174 lnstallation - Labor 1.s00.00 1.500.00 1,500.00 100%
775 lnstallation - Materials 6,500.00 6,500.00 6.s00.00 100%

Oricinal Contract Totals S z;694;37s.00 S zst0;s69.88 s 68,218.00 s s 7.578.787.88 98% s 115,587.12

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reservedLump Sum 6of7



ss Estimate - Lu Sum Work Contractor's Application for
City of Mauston

Engineer: MSA Professional Services

Contractor:
Mauston 2023 WWTF Upsrade

Contract General Construction

Owner:

Project:
Olyrnpic Builders General Cont ractors, lnc.

44084

831

Owner's Project No.:
Engineer's Pro.iect No.:

Contractor's Project No.:

Application No.: Application Period: From Application Date:20 ro/31125 to

A B c D E F G H

Work

Item No. Value

(D + E) From

Previous

Application This Period

Materials Currently
Stored (not in D or

E)

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+F)
% of Scheduled

value (G / C)

Balance to Finish {C
-G)

Orders
co 01 E liminate Gates at Headworks 27 997
co 02 Remove Allowance Flow Screen & Washi 1q?
co 03 Change Gates 3L5,r2a.

Order s s too%

Contract Orders
Tota 6,997,348.82 S7 76t.70s 98% .12

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reservedLump Sum 7 of 7


